

FOI – 461/2015

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request submitted on 8 October, please find below the answers to your questions:-

1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework?
GCloud6 / GCloud7 and in-house resources
2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software?
NIL - undertaken by in-house IT team as a routine part of duties
3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1?
Unknown
4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement?
You need to contact the Crown Procurement Agency for this information.
5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement?
Peter Perry - pperry@tendingdc.gov.uk